GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF POWER (ENERGY BRANCH)

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 45 read with Article 47 of the Articles of Association of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited and all other powers enabling him on this behalf, Governor of Punjab is pleased to extend the term of appointment of Sh. U.K. Panda, Director Finance & Commercial, Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, for a period of another one year i.e. from 11-08-2016 to 10-08-2017 subject to satisfactory performance of duties. In the event of his performance not being to the satisfaction of the Government, his services can be terminated at any time.

2. The terms and conditions of appointment will remain the same as circulated vide Punjab Government Memo No. 1/10/2010-EB(PR)209-210 dated 6-6-2012.

Dated, Chandigarh The 11th August, 2016 A Venu Prasad
Principal Secretary to Government of Punjab
Department of Power.

Endst. No.1/10/2013-PE5/2193-2200 Dated; Chandigarh: 11.8.2016

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Power, New Delhi.

2. Chairman, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandigarh.

3. Chairman cum Managing Director, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, Patiala.

Chairman cum Managing Director, Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, Patiala.

- 5. Sh. U.K. Panda, Director Finance & Commercial, Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, Patiala.
- 6. PS/Chief Minister, Punjab.
- 7. Secretary / Chief Secretary to Govt. of Punjab.
- 8. PS/ Secretary to Govt. of Punjab, Department of Power.

Superintendent 11-8-14

520 938110